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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3626

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2016


SLIDING GATES AT ULCs


3626.  SHRI PINAKI MISRA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has any plan to construct sliding gates at the

Unmanned Level Crossings (ULCs) with sensors on the tracks at least 5 kms ahead of the level crossing, which would automatically shut the passage once the Railway Engine passes over it;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the steps taken by the Railways to ascertain the feasibility through experts for its effective implementation?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) No, Madam.


(b)&(c) Do not arise.


*****

